®
P4S133-VM
ii
 © 2002
iii
•
•
•
•
•
•
iv
®
v
vi
vii
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
viii
1
®
2
•
®
®
®
®
• ®
®
• ®
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
3
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
4
® ™
®
®
5
2 3 4 5
22
15
19
18
1
17
20
24
1316
23
11
6
7
9
21
8
10
14 12
25 26 27 28
2930313335 34 32
6
7
8
HPANEL1
IR1
CD1
CPUFAN1
AUX1
IDELED1
USB2USBV2
P4S133-VM
®
SMARTCON1
FPAUDIO1
MODEM
2   30   1
USBV1
SPDIF1
ATX12V1
Audio
Codec
ASUS
Mozart
CHASFAN1
CLRRTC1
19.1cm (7.5in)
24
.4
cm
 (
9.
6i
n)
S
o
ck
e
t
4
7
8COM1
VGA
CHAS_IN1
USB3
USBV3
JF1
FSJ1
LED1
BUZZER
ICS
1893Y
9
10
11
®
®
®
®
®
®
®
12
®
®
90 - 100
®
13
®
®
®
14
®
®
®
®
®
15
16
17
18
168-Pin DIMM Notch Key Definitions (3.3V)
DRAM Key Position Voltage Key Position
UnbufferedRFU
Buffered
Reserved
3.3V
5.0V
P4S133-VM
®
P4S133-VM 168-Pin DIMM Sockets
20 Pins
60 Pins
88 Pins
19
20
21
22
A B C D
23
P4S133-VM
®
P4S133-VM Accelerated Graphics Port (AGP )
24
P4S133-VM
®
P4S133-VM JumperFree™ Mode Setting
Jumper Free Jumper Mode
1
2
1
2
(Default)
JF1
P4S133-VM
®
P4S133-VM CPU
External Frequency Selection Default
FSJ1
(Default)
F
S
0
F
S
1
F
S
2
F
S
3
F
S
4
25
P4S133-VM
®
P4S133-VM CPU
External Frequency Selection
CPU
FSJ1
SDRAM
AGP
CPU
SDRAM
AGP
133.3MHz
F
S
0
F
S
1
F
S
2
F
S
3
F
S
4
166.7MHz
66.7MHz
133.3MHz
F
S
0
F
S
1
F
S
2
F
S
3
F
S
4
133.3MHz
66.7MHz
133.3MHz
F
S
0
F
S
1
F
S
2
F
S
3
F
S
4
100.0MHz
66.7MHz
100.0MHz
F
S
0
F
S
1
F
S
2
F
S
3
F
S
4
166.7MHz
62.5MHz
100.0MHz
F
S
0
F
S
1
F
S
2
F
S
3
F
S
4
150.0MHz
60.0MHz
100.0MHz
F
S
0
F
S
1
F
S
2
F
S
3
F
S
4
133.3MHz
66.7MHz
100.0MHz
F
S
0
F
S
1
F
S
2
F
S
3
F
S
4
100.0MHz
66.7MHz
26
P4S133-VM
®
P4S133-VM USB Device Wake Up
USBV2
USBV1
+5VSB
3
2
+5V
(Default)
1
2
USBV3
+5VSB
32
+5V
1 2
(Default)
27
P4S133-VM
®
P4S133-VM Clear RTC RAM Setting
Short solder points
to Clear CMOS
CLRRTC1
SiS961
MuTLOL
Media
I/0
28
29
PS/2 Keyboard (6-pin female)
PS/2 Mouse (6-pin female)
30
Universal Serial Bus (USB)
Parallel (Printer) Port (25-pin female)
COM 1
Serial Port (9-pin male)
31
Game/MIDI (15-pin female)
MicLine InLine Out
1/8" Stereo Audio Connectors
VGA Monitor (15-pin female)
32
P4S133-VM
®
P4S133-VM IDE Activity LED
TIP: If the case-mounted LED does not
light, try reversing the 2-pin plug.
IDELED
RJ-45
33
P4S133-VM
®
P4S133-VM IDE Connectors
NOTE: Orient the red markings
on the IDE ribbon cable to PIN 1
S
ec
on
da
ry
 ID
E
 C
on
ne
ct
or
PIN 1
P
rim
ar
y
ID
E
 C
on
ne
ct
or
PIN 1
34
P4S133-VM
®
P4S133-VM 12-Volt Cooling Fan Power
CPUFAN1
G
N
D
R
ot
at
io
n
+
12
V
CHASFAN1
GND
Rotation
+12V
P4S133-VM
®
NOTE: Orient the red markings on
the floppy ribbon cable to PIN 1.
P4S133-VM Floppy Disk Drive Connector
PIN 1
35
P4S133-VM
®
P4S133-VM ATX Power Connectors
ATX12V
+12V DC COM
+12V DC COM
Pin 1
ATXPWR
P
in
 1
+
3.
3V
D
C
-1
2.
0V
D
C
C
O
M
P
S
_O
N
#
C
O
M
C
O
M
C
O
M
-5
.0
V
D
C
+
5.
0V
D
C
+
5.
0V
D
C
P
W
R
_O
K
+
12
.0
V
D
C
+
3.
3V
D
C
+
3.
3V
D
C
C
O
M
+
5.
0V
D
C
C
O
M
+
5.
0V
D
C
C
O
M
+
5V
S
B
36
P4S133-VM
®
P4S133-VM Internal Audio Connectors
CD (Black) AUX (White)
MODEM
Right Audio Channel
Left Audio Channel
Ground
Ground
Modem-Out
Ground
Modem-In
Ground
P4S133-VM
®
P4S133-VM USB Header
USB2
U
S
B
 P
4-
U
S
B
 P
4+
U
S
B
 P
ow
er
G
N
D
1
U
S
B
 P
3-
U
S
B
 P
3+
U
S
B
 P
ow
er
G
N
D
N
C
2
9
10
USB3
37
P4S133-VM
®
P4S133-VM Intel Panel Connector
2
9
10
FPAUDIO1
B
O
U
T
_L
M
IC
2
LO
U
T
_R
LO
U
T
_L
N
C
M
IC
P
W
R
+
5V
A
A
G
N
D
_A
1
B
O
U
T
_R
P4S133-VM
®
P4S133-VM Digital Audio Connector
+5V
SPDIFOUT
GND
SPDIF1
38
P4S133-VM
®
P4S133-VM  Chassis Alarm Lead
CHASSIS
+
5V
S
B
_M
B
C
ha
ss
is
 S
ig
na
l
G
N
D
39
P4S133-VM
®
P4S133-VM Smartcard
SMARTCON1
N
C
S
C
P
W
R
N
C
R
F
U
2
N
C
2
V
C
C
G
N
D
S
C
IO
S
C
P
S
N
T
N
C
S
C
R
C
LK
1
N
C
S
C
R
S
T
P4S133-VM
®
P4S133-VM Infrared Module Connector
Back View
+5VIRTX
IRRX
(NC)GND
Front View
IR1
+
5V
IR
R
X
IR
T
X
G
N
D
1
40
P4S133-VM
®
P4S133-VM System Panel Connectors
* Requires an ATX power supply.
P
LE
D
G
ro
un
d
M
LE
D
P
W
R
+
5V
S
B
+
5V S
pe
ak
er
Speaker
ConnectorPower LED
G
ro
un
d
+
5
V
Reset SW
SMI Lead
Message LED
E
xt
S
M
I#
G
ro
un
d
R
es
et
G
ro
un
d
G
ro
un
d
ATX Power
Switch*
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
<F1> or <Alt + H>
<Esc>
←  or → (keypad arrow)
↑  or ↓ (keypad arrows)
- (minus key)
+ (plus key) or spacebar
<Enter>
<Home> or <PgUp>
<End> or <PgDn>
<F5>
<F10>
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
79
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
®
88
89
90
91
92
93
AGP
AGP  Accelerated Graphics Port
 PC  3D  AGP
 P C I
AUTOEXEC.BAT
 DOS AUTOEXEC.BAT
BIOS
BIOS  Basic Input and Output System
Bit
0  1
Boot
Bus Master IDE Bus Master IDE
 CPU
Byte
8  Bit  Byte
PCI 33MHz 133MB/
AGP 1X 66MHz 200-300MB/
AGP 2X 133MHz 528MB/
AGP 4X 266MHz 1GB/
94
Cache
Cache  CPU
 Cache  CPU
 486  Pentium  CPU
CMOS
CMOS  Complementary Metal-Oxide Semiconductor
CPU
CPU  Central Processing Unit
Cylinder
Cylinder
Device Driver
DIMM DIMM  Dual in-line Memory Module
DMA
DMA  Direct Memory Access  CPU
C P U
 CPU
DOS
DOS  Disk Operation System
95
DRAM
DRAM  Dynamic Random Access Memory
DRAM  SRAM
 DRAM
 SRAM  SRAM
SRAM  DRAM
IDE
IDE  Integrated Drive Electronics
MIDI MIDI  Musical Instrument Digital Interface
 MIDI MIDI
MPEG
NTSC
NTSC National Television Standards Committee
NTSC
PAL PAL Phase Alternation By Line
PCI Bus
PCI Peripheral Component Interconnect
Intel DEC IBM
CPU
96
PCMCIA
Peripherals
/
POST
POST  Power On Self Test
 POST
/
RAID
RAID  Redundant Array of Inexpensive Disks
SCSI
SCSI  Small Computer System Interface
Super Bypass  Super Bypass
 AMD
 Super Bypass  25%
UltraDMA/33 Ultra DMA/33  ATA/IDE
33MB/s Ultra DMA/
33  CRC
UART  Universal Asynchronous Receiver-Transmitter
 1 6 5 5 0
UART  16 byte  33600 57600
bps